
Easy Walking - May 2024

All walks start at 9:30.

May.  1.  Wed.  Resort Drive.  Park on Right hand side at end of drive. 

May.  3.  Fri.  Little Qualicum Fish Hatchery.   Hwy 19A, turn Left onto Laburnum, cross tracks,
turn Right at Signage.   Stay on paved/gravel road, cross narrow bridge, turn Right at gate.

May.  6.  Mon.  Canyon, Qualicum.   Park in Old Train Station Lot.  Sunningdale/Beach.

May.  8.  Wed.  Springwood.  Park near dog park on Despard.

May  10.  Fri.  Craig Bay, Top.   Turn Left at Northwest Bay Rd traffic light, drive straight into 
gravel lot. 

May  13.  Mon.   Rathtrevor.  Park in Lot 1.

May  15.  Wed.   Ravensong.  Park in Civic Centre parking lot.

May  17.  Fri.  Shelly Creek.  Turn onto Corfield then Left onto Hamilton. Park near mailboxes.

May.  20.  Mon.  Fern Rd, Qualicum.   Park near Legion. 

May.  22.  Wed.  Craig Bay, Bottom.   Turn Left at Northwest Bay Rd traffic light, drive straight 
into gravel lot. 

May.  24.  Fri.  Parksville Community Park.  Park near Curling Rink. 
N.B. PGOSA  Pancake Breakfast near large shelter.   Same price as last year I assume $5.00
per person.

May.  27.  Mon.  Heritage Forest, Qualicum. Hwy 19A, turn Left onto Crescent Rd. Park near 
Forest entrance. 

May.  29.  Wed.  Qualicum Waterfront.  Park near traffic circle. 

May.  31.  Fri.  Lions Way, Qualicum Bay (also known as Lighthouse Country Regional Trail).  
Hwy 19A, turn Left onto Lions Way,Right onto Lioness Blvd,  Left into gravel lot.   Lunch to 
follow at Sandbar Cafe which is located across the Hwy from Lions Way. 

Contact info:
Phyllis
Cellphone number: 250-228-3144 call or text.


